
FOOD IN OUR COMMUNITY 
Stakeholder Conversations held in Del Valle and Manor in September 2015 

ACTION STEPS HAPPENING IN DEL VALLE 
1. LONE STAR CENTRAL KITCHEN 

• Food Rescue, Job Training, Food Production, & Food Distribution 

• Contact Brandi Burton (brandi.burton@austintexas.gov). 

2. CAPITAL AREA FOOD BANK MOBILE FOOD PANTRY 
• New site at Creedmoor Elementary School begins December 15 

• Contact Celina Bley (Celina.bley@dvisd.net) or Emily DeMaria (edemaria@austinfoodbank.org). 

3. INCENTIVES FOR HOUSING DEVELOPERS 
• Conversation underway to encourage housing developers to include healthy food retail options, community 

gardens, etc. 

• Contact Angela Fulcher (afulcher@strategisbrand.com) or Edwin Marty (Edwin.marty@austintexas.gov). 

ACTION STEPS HAPPENING IN MANOR 
1. MANOR ISD 

• Conversations regarding “Farm to School” produce stand at Decker Middle School. Contact George 

Townsend (George.townsend@manorisd.net). 

• Career & Technology Education and Technology Department greenhouse partnership 

• Piloting “Farm to Work” produce delivery to Central Office employees. Contact Lacy Garner 

(lacy@sustainablefoodcenter.org). 

• Distributing flyer to families with food resources for the holiday break. 

• Nutrition education programming for parents. Contact Marianna Martinez 

(Marianna.martinez@manorisd.net) 

2. CHRISTMAS IN THE PARK (DECEMBER 13, 11:00-5:00, JENNY LANE PARK) 
• Distribute food resource flyers, collect needs of families, and recruit groups to host Healthy Food Meetings 

• Contact Jerretta Jimmerson (jerretta.jimmerson@manorisd.net) or Vicki McFarland 

(manorchamber@att.net). 

3. COMMUNITY GARDEN AT MANOR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
• Goal is to have beds available for spring planting. Contact Nancy Boatwright (boat71@austin.rr.com). 

4. FOOD ASSISTANCE INFORMATION ON CITY OF MANOR WEBSITE 
• Contact Tom Bolt (tbolt@cityofmanor.org) 
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